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Priority Reason for Priority SERC # Facility Name EHS Chemical Address City Zip Contact Telephone Email
1/New Site A-Best Forklift Sulfuric Acid 640 SW 12 Ave Pompano Beach 33069 954-942-0333
1/New Site Bombardier-Learjet, Inc - Ft Lauderdale Fl Sulfuric Acid 4100 SW 11th Terrace Fort Lauderdale 33315
1|/New Site Comcast of CO/FL/MI/NM/PA/WA, LLC (FEIN: 31-1063218)-11200 Griffin Rd. Sulfuric Acid 11200 Griffin Rd. Cooper City 33330
1|New Site Envision (formerly Sheridan Health) 7600&7700 West Sunrise Blvd Plantation 33313
1/New Site Hoerbiger Plants 1 & 2 Sulfuric Acid 1381 SW 30th Ave. Pompano Beach 33069
1/New Site LKQ Southeast, Inc. Sulfuric Acid 2028 NW 25th Ave Pompano Beach 33069
1/New Site Memorial Regional Hospital Sulfuric Acid 3501 Johnson Street Hollywood 33021
1|New Site Memorial Hospital Pembroke Sulfuric Acid 7800 Sheridan Street Pembroke Pines 33024
1/New Site Office Depot Xdock 6924 Sulfuric Acid 10004 Premier Parkway Miramar 33025
1|New Site Simoniz Kemko 755 South Deerfield Avenue Deerfield Beach 33441
1/New Site Swift Industrial Power, Inc. Sulfuric Acid 10340 NW 53rd St Sunrise 33351|Feldman, Eric (954) 689-8989 |efeldman@swiftpower.com
1|/New Site The Home Depot Store #0284 Sulfuric Acid 750 N University Dr Coral Springs 33071
1/New Site The Home Depot Store #6341 Sulfuric Acid 5801 University Dr Davie 33328
1/New Site UPS Supply Chain Solutions - FLFRL Sulfuric Acid 2551 SW 39th Street, Suite 150 Hollywood 33312
1/New Site Wartsila North America, Inc. Sulfuric Acid 2900 Southwest 42 Street Hollywood 33312
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 174|2A Water Treatment Plant (anhydrous) 1390 Northeast 50 Street Pompano Beach 33064|John Paniccia 954-553-6353  |jpaniccia@broward.org
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 176|3A Water Treatment Plant (anhydrous) 4980 Southwest 40 Avenue Dania Beach 33312|John Paniccia 954-553-6353 |jpaniccia@broward.org
2|EHS Non Battery 29036/|Actavis Laboratories - Orange Drive Sulfuric Acid 4955 Orange Drive Fort Lauderdale 33314|Tiffany Holmes 954-818-2545  |tiffany.holmes@actavis.com
2|EHS Non Battery 36101|Airgas USA - Fort Lauderdale SO41 Ammonia 5401 Powerline Road Fort Lauderdale Jeff Campbell 770-590-6039 |jeff.campbell@airgas.com
2|EHS Non Battery 39355|Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC Sulfuric Acid 2351 Blount Rd Pompano Beach 33069|Andrei Bronnikov 305-681-3521 | bronnikov-andrei@aramark.com
2|EHS Non Battery 38694 Broward County - Public Safety Complex Chlorine 2601 North Broward Blvd Fort Lauderdale 33311|Edgar Sampedro 954-214-2672 |esampedro@broward.org
2|EHS Non Battery 26458|Cardinal Health - Weston Sulfuric Acid 3205 Meridian Pkwy Weston 33331/|Sabrina Orama 787-505-3012 |sabrina.orama@cardinalhealth.com
2|EHS Non Battery 32251|City Furniture Sulfuric Acid 6701 North Hiatus Road Tamarac 33321|Linda May 561-504-9300 |Lindam@cityfurniture.com
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 7548|City of Coral Springs - Water Plant (anhydrous) 3800 Northwest 85 Ave Coral Springs 33065|Alvan Jones 954-817-2899  bheller@coralsprings.org
2|EHS Non Battery 7550|City of Dania Beach - Garage and WTP Chlorine 1201 Stirling Road Dania 33004/ Philip Skidmore 954-649-7765 | pskidmore@daniabeachfl.gov
2|EHS Non Battery 39358|City of Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex Chlorine 501 Seabreeze Blvd Fort Lauderdale 33316|Laura Voet 954-828-4582 |lvoet@fortlauderdale.gov
2|EHS Non Battery 196 City of Hollywood - WWTP Chlorine 1621 North 14 Ave. Hollywood 33020|Steve Farrell 954-921-3288 |sfarrell@hollywoodfl.org
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 201/City of Miramar - WTP (anhydrous) 2600 Southwest 66 Terrace Miramar 33023|Eugene Pennetti 954-605-7773 |gfpennetti@ci.miramar.fl.us
2|EHS Non Battery 7366/ City of North Lauderdale - WTP Chlorine 841 SW 71 Ave North Lauderdale | 33068|Christopher Saliba 954-724-7071 | csaliba@uswatercorp.net
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 205/ City of Plantation - Central Water Plant (anhydrous) 700 Northwest 91 Ave Fort Lauderdale 33317|Rupert McCormack 954-414-7355 |\rmccormack@plantation.org
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 204 City of Plantation - East Water Plant (anhydrous) 500 Northwest 65 Ave Plantation 33317|Charles Flynn 954-797-2285 |cflynn@plantation.org
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 207|City of Pompano Beach - WTP (anhydrous) 1205 Northeast 5 Ave Pompano Beach 33060/ Phil Hyer 954-545-7006 | phil.hyer@copbfl.com
2|EHS Non Battery 7594/City of Tamarac-Grants Water Storage Tank Chlorine 4191 West Commercial Boulevard Tamarac 33321|Horst Bremer 954-304-6006 |horstb@tamaracorg
2|EHS Non Battery 216 City of Tamarac-Tract 27 Water Storage Tank Chlorine 7750 Northwest 100 Avenue Tamarac 33321 |Horst Bremer 954-304-6006 |horstb@tamaracorg
2|EHS Non Battery 215|City of Tamarac-WTP Ammonia 7803 Northwest 61 Street Tamarac 33321|Horst Bremer 954-304-6006 |horstb@tamaracorg
2|EHS Non Battery 31069|Costco Wholesale (91) Sulfuric Acid 1890 S University Drive Davie 33324|Ed Flaherty 954-370-8990 |w091mgr3@costco.com
2|EHS Non Battery 7042|Deerfield Beach WTP Sulfuric Acid 290 Goolsby Street Deerfield Beach 33442|Albert Jernej 954-410-7027 |ajjernej@deerfield-beach.com
2|EHS Non Battery 31347|Del Monte Fresh Produce-Fort Lauderdale Sulfuric Acid 3101 Southwest 42 Street Fort Lauderdale 33312|Jore Ramos 954-791-4828
2|EHS Non Battery 38252|Diplomat Golf + Tennis Club Sulfuric Acid 501 Diplomat Pkwy Hallandale Beach | 33009|Aliosa Maftei 954-864-2410 |amaftei@troongolf.com
2|EHS Non Battery 25561 |First Data Merchant Services Sulfuric Acid 4000 Coral Ridge Drive Coral Springs 33065|Larry Bryski 954-851-7344 |larry.bryski@firstdata.com
2|EHS Non Battery 32118|Florida Linen Services - Pompano Beach Sulfuric Acid 1407 Southwest 8 Street Pompano Beach 33069|Miguel Lopes 954-784-8125 |mlopes@florida-linen.com
2|EHS Non Battery 245|Florida Power and Light - Fort Lauderdale Power Plant Sulfuric Acid 4300 Southwest 42 Ave at Griffin Road Fort Lauderdale 33314|Tammy Pratt 954-295-1459  |tammy.pratt@fpl.com
2|EHS Non Battery 246|Florida Power and Light - Port Everglades Plant Sulfuric Acid 3100 SE 14th Ave Port Everglades 33316|Tammy Pratt 954-295-1459  |tammy.pratt@fpl.com
2|EHS Non Battery 32995 |Freshpoint South Florida Sulfuric Acid 2300 Northwest 19 Street Pompano Beach 33069|Robert Garcia 954-290-1508 |jon.leibowitz@freshpoint.com
2|EHS Non Battery 25533|Gulfstream Park Racing Association, Inc. Chlorine 901 S Federal HWY Hallandale Beach | 33009|Jan Hansen 954-455-6603 |jan.hansen@gulfstreampark.com
2|EHS Non Battery 36763 |Hawkins Water Treatment Group - Hollywood Sulfuric Acid 5705 Dewey Street Hollywood 33023 |Michael Golden 954-445-9202 | michael.golden@hawkinsinc.com
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 29116/ Incredible Ice (anhydrous) 3299 Sportsplex Drive Coral Springs 33065|Tim Disharoon 954-253-7297 |disharoont@floridapanthers.com
2|EHS Non Battery 387|North Regional Waste Water Treatment Plant Chlorine 2401 North Powerline Road Pompano Beach 33069|John Paniccia 954-553-6353  |jpaniccia@broward.org
Ammonia,
Chlorine,
Hydrofluoric
2|EHS Non Battery 28245|North Springs Improvement District-WTP Acid 9700 NW 52nd St Coral Springs 33076/Rod Colon 954-796-6628 |rodc@nsidfl.gov
2|EHS Non Battery 6153|Parkland Utilities Chlorine 8001 Parkside Drive Parkland 33067|Michael Bergen 954-296-3082 |parklandutilitie@bellsouth.net
2|EHS Non Battery 15026 Port Everglades Cold Storage Ammonia 3205 Southeast 19 Avenue Port Everglades 33316|Jack Owens 863-662-2369 |t.hobbs@cbbcorp.com
2|EHS Non Battery 30665|Propulsion Technologies International Sulfuric Acid 15301 Southwest 29 Street Miramar 33027|Steven Rogers 786-999-0661 |steven.rogers@ptechi.com
Sodium
Cyanide,
Hydrocyanic
2|EHS Non Battery 34622|R and H Plating Acid 2341 NW 30th Ct Oakland Park 33311|Eddy Reynoso 954-497-2330 |rnhplating@aol.com
2|EHS Non Battery 6206|Royal Utility Chlorine 8900 NW 44th Ct Coral Springs 33065|Michael Layun 954-650-8421 |jockm@alstonmccartney.com
Ammonia
2|EHS Non Battery 6997|Service Cold Storage (anhydrous) 3220 Southwest 2 Avenue Fort Lauderdale 33315|Keith Braude 847-630-5192 | keith@servicecold.com
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2|EHS Non Battery 39510|Town of Davie - Water and Water Reclamation Sulfuric Acid 7351 Southwest 30 Street Davie 33314|Anthony Williams 954-327-3756 |anthony_williams@davie-fl.gov
2|EHS Non Battery 36094 |Toyota Tsusho America Inc. Sulfuric Acid 2200 Southwest 45 Street Dania Beach 33312|Emerson Santos 954-965-1456 |emerson_santos@taiamerica.com
2|EHS Non Battery 37180/ Unifirst Corporation Sulfuric Acid 500 SW 13th Ter Pompano Beach 33069|Scott Morton 405-388-0657 |scott_morton@unifirst.com
2|EHS Non Battery 0|Walmart Store #01517 Sulfuric Acid 5001 N Federal Hwy Pompano Beach 33064 |Mehdi Raheri 954-673-9457
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5261|BellSouth - E4101 Sulfuric Acid 250 South 62nd Ave Hollywood 33023|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5262 |BellSouth - E4109 Sulfuric Acid 61 NW 98th Ave Pembroke Pines 33024 |Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5263|BellSouth - E4205 Sulfuric Acid 715 N Federal Hwy Hollywood 33020|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5264|BellSouth - E4220 Sulfuric Acid 120 NE 12th Ave Hallandale 33009|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5266/|BellSouth - E4348 Sulfuric Acid 211 NE 2nd St. Fort Lauderdale 33301/Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5267|BellSouth - E4410 Sulfuric Acid 8750 West Oakland Park Sunrise 33351|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5268|BellSouth - E4442 Sulfuric Acid 2530 E Oakland Park Blvd Fort Lauderdale 33306/|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5269 |BellSouth - E4449 Sulfuric Acid 5395 NE 14th Ave Fort Lauderdale 33334|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5270|BellSouth - E4450 Sulfuric Acid 4200 W Oakland Park Blvd Fort Lauderdale 33313|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5273|BellSouth - E4464 Sulfuric Acid 8650 W Oakland Park Blvd Sunrise 33351|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 19836/|BellSouth - E4507 Sulfuric Acid 1431 Bonaventure Blvd. Weston 33326/|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 19834 BellSouth - E4512 Sulfuric Acid 10141 W. Broward Blvd Plantation 33324|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 19845 |BellSouth - E6211 Sulfuric Acid 14000 NW 8th St. Sunrise 33325/|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5274|BellSouth - E8113 Sulfuric Acid 780 South Deerfield Ave Deerfield Beach 33441|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5275|BellSouth - E8423 Sulfuric Acid 1230 N Federal Hwy Pompano Beach 33062|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5276|BellSouth - E8428 Sulfuric Acid 1180 Banks Rd. Coconut Creek 33063|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 5277|BellSouth - E8438 Sulfuric Acid 7600 N University Dr. Tamarac 33321/|Sara A. Buford 904-614-5041
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 35726|BJ's Wholesale Club (0106) Sulfuric Acid 5901 Hillsboro Blvd Parkland 33067 Bill Peters 774-512-5535
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 35721|BJ's Wholesale Club (0109) Sulfuric Acid 4000 Oakwood Blvd Hollywood 33020 Bill Peters 774-512-5535
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 35722|BJ's Wholesale Club (0181) Sulfuric Acid 5100 NW 9th Ave. Fort Lauderdale 33309 Bill Peters 774-512-5535
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 28519|Comcast of Greater FL/GA, Inc. (FEIN: 59-1362524) Sulfuric Acid 141 NW 16th St. Pompano Beach 33060|Heidi Jordan 720-851-2862
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 39224|Comcast of Greater FL/GA, Inc. (FEIN: 59-1362524) Sulfuric Acid 1000 SW 128th Ave Pembroke Pines 33027|Heidi Jordan 720-851-2862
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 39225|Comcast of Greater FL/GA, Inc. (FEIN: 59-1362524) Sulfuric Acid 5000 Johnson Rd. Coconut Creek 33073|Heidi Jordan 720-851-2862
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 32563|Level 3 Communications - Fort Lauderdale - TMRCFLO3 Sulfuric Acid 2121 W Prospect Rd Fort Lauderdale 33309|Payton Michael 720-239-3774 | Payton.michael@level3.com
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 35657|Sunbelt Rentals PC #065 Sulfuric Acid 6580 State Road 84 Davie 32217|Mike Crouch 803-578-5912
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 34651|Sunbelt Rentals PC #080 Sulfuric Acid 21100 Sheridan Street Fort Lauderdale 33332|Mike Crouch 803-578-5912
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 38186|Sunbelt Rentals PC #507 Sulfuric Acid 2700 S Federal Hwy Fort Lauderdale 33316|/Mike Crouch 803-578-5912
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33880|The Home Depot Store #0258 Sulfuric Acid 2901 North University Drive Sunrise 33322|Heriberto Correa 954-747-8226
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33877|The Home Depot Store #0285 Sulfuric Acid 1951 South State Road 7 US Highway 441 Hollywood 33023|Herbert Rodriquez 954-961-1761
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33859|The Home Depot Store #6310 Sulfuric Acid 3401 Oakwood Blvd Hollywood 33020|Anthony Dudley 954-922-7886
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33841|The Home Depot Store #6312 Sulfuric Acid 1195 South State Road 7 - US Highway 441 North Lauderdale | 33068|Liz Fabregas 954-971-2743
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33808|The Home Depot Store #6326 Sulfuric Acid 15885 Rick Case Honda Way Davie 33331/|Nichole Samuel 954-385-9418
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33975|The Home Depot Store #6356 Sulfuric Acid 4450 North State Road 7 Coconut Creek 33073|Lawanza Wright 954-971-0643
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 33933|The Home Depot Store #6372 Sulfuric Acid 1000 Northwest 4th Ave Fort Lauderdale 33304|Thomas Collazo 954-763-1932
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 24282|United States Postal Service-Fort Lauderdale P&dc Sulfuric Acid 1900 W Oakland Park Blvd. Fort Lauderdale 33310 (954) 527-6999
3|Last Inspected 2016 or Before 35572|Verizon Wireless Andy Town South (FL136742) Sulfuric Acid 390 North US 27 Pembroke Pines 33029|Susan Calderon 908-626-6230 |Susan.Calderon@VerizonWireless.com
4 Battery Only 30372|Actavis Laboratories - Marina West Warehouse Sulfuric Acid 13900 Northwest 2 Street Sunrise 33325|Tiffany Holmes 954-818-2546 |tiffany.holmes@actavis.com
4/Battery Only 30373|Actavis Laboratories - Weston Sulfuric Acid 2945 West Corporate Lakes Blvd Weston 33331|Tiffany Holmes 954-818-2546 |tiffany.holmes@actavis.com
4 Battery Only 23711|American Express Service Center Ft. Lauderdale Sulfuric Acid 777 American Express Way Fort Lauderdale 33337|Victor Echeverry 954-593-5441 |victor.echeverry@aexp.com
4|Battery Only 29320|Anda Inc. Sulfuric Acid 2915 Weston Road Weston 33331|Thomas Radler 954-444-0247 thomas.radler@watson.com
4 Battery Only 39389 Baer's Furniture Company - Auxiliary Warehouse Sulfuric Acid 1572 Northwest 15 Avenue Pompano Beach 33063 Jeff Riggs 954-818-3647  jriggs@baers.com
4 Battery Only 39388 Baer's Furniture Company - Main Warehouse Sulfuric Acid 1589 Northwest 12 Avenue Pompano Beach 33063 Jeff Riggs 954-818-3647  jriggs@baers.com
4 Battery Only 5271|BellSouth - E4502 Sulfuric Acid 4036 Bryan Blvd Plantation 33317|Patricia Coleman 954-647-9540 |pc989u@us.att.com
4|Battery Only 5278|BellSouth - E8444 Sulfuric Acid 9420 Royal Palm Blvd Coral Springs 33060/ Michael Richmond 772-538-1221 'mr588e@us.att.com
4 Battery Only 34930|Bunzl Distribution Southeast - 2 Sulfuric Acid 9702 Premier Parkway Miramar 33025|Denton Bruce 314-997-5959 |denton.bruce@bunzlusa.com
4|Battery Only 4269|Capital Scrap Metal, LLC Sulfuric Acid 1541-B N Powerline Rd Pompano Beach 33064 |Robert Goldberg 561-445-9290 | bob@capitalscrapmetal.com
4 Battery Only 5613|Certified Metal Finishing Sulfuric Acid 1420 Southwest 28 Avenue Pompano Beach 33069|Lawrence Kauffman  |954-979-1839 |larry@certifiedmetalfinishing.com
4/Battery Only 33651|Cosmo International Corporation Sulfuric Acid 1341 W Newport Center Dr Deerfield Beach 33442|Javier Abadia 954-242-9824  |javier.abadia@cosmo-fragrances.com
4 Battery Only 31473 Crown Castle - 812070 - DXZO Sulfuric Acid 6301 Sunrise Blvd Sunrise 33313 Don Snyder 724-416-2470  Don.Snyder@crowncastle.com
4/Battery Only 31552|Crown Lift Trucks - Miami Sulfuric Acid 2971 Center Port Circle Pompano Beach 33064 |Brian Duffy 937-898-1604 |brian.duffy@crown.com
4 Battery Only 39504|F P T Fort Lauderdale/Sunrise Recycling Sulfuric Acid 700 Northwest 21 Terrace Fort Lauderdale 33311|Don Edwards 954-791-2844 |don.edwards@fptscrap.com
4|Battery Only 32050|Fibernet Direct Florida LLC - Pompano Fiber Node Sulfuric Acid 2530 North Andrews Avenue Extension Pompano Beach 33064|Danny Iglesias 305-799-8869 |danny.iglesias@fibernetdirect.com
4 Battery Only 32043 Florida Power and Light - Andytown Substation Sulfuric Acid US Highway 27 - 4 Miles S of SR 84 Pembroke 33082 Jack Alexander 561-681-3007 jack.e.alexander@fpl.com
4|Battery Only 0|Gold Coast - Pompano Sulfuric Acid 1751 NW 12th Ave Pompano Beach 33069|Juan Guzman 305-479-3431 |jguzman@reyesholdings.com
4 Battery Only 36017|Host Net- Broadbandone Sulfuric Acid 3250 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 140 |Oakland Park 33309|Daniel Calderon 561-869-3358 |dcalderon@host.net
4|Battery Only 32539|Interstate Batteries of Southern Florida Sulfuric Acid 3136 John P Curci Drive - Bay #3 Hallandale 33009 |Eddie Martinez 954-652-8088 |emartinez4765@gmail.com
4 Battery Only 270|Interstate Battery System of Coastal Florida Sulfuric Acid 4100 North Powerline Road - Suite U-2 Pompano Beach 33073|Robert Cannon 954-214-1474  |ib4575@bellsouth.net
4/Battery Only 5347|Jeffrey Allen Inc. - Fort Lauderdale Sulfuric Acid 2701 Reese Road Davie 33314|Benjamin Sverdlow 813-215-6559 |ben@jeffreyalleninc.com
4 Battery Only 32567|Kellstrom Defense Aerospace, Inc. Sulfuric Acid 15501 SW 29th Street, Ste. 101 Miramar 33027|Steve Alonso 954-538-2478 |steve.alonso@kellstrom.com






